291	2691
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000256916430
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/06/1401006014 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DEPARTMENT OF SINF
Office Use Only	AHIZ: DI AHIZ: DI TOPSIME ILED JANE Sante

i

			N.,
<b>CAPITAL C</b> 417 E. Virginia Street, S (850) 224-8870 • 1-80			
- · ·			
BREENE-HORNE	CORPORATIO	N	
	······································		
		··	Art of Inc. File
			LTD Partnership File
			Foreign Corp. File
			L.C. File
			Fictitious Name File
-			Trade/Service Mark
			Merger FileX Art. of Amend. FileXSSOLUTION
			RA Resignation
			Dissolution / Withdrawal
			Annual Report / Reinstatement
			Cert. Copy
			Photo Copy
			Certificate of Good Standing
			Certificate of Status
			Certificate of Fictitious Name
			Corp Record Search
			Officer Search
			Fictitious Search
Signature		<del></del>	Fictitious Owner Search
-			Vehicle Search
			Driving Record
Requested by: <sub>SETH</sub>	03/06/14		UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	$-\frac{03/00/14}{\text{Date}}$	Time	UCC 11 Search
			UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up		Courier

-

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF **GREENE-HORNE CORPORATION**



Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following articles of

dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation being dissolved is GREENE-HORNE **CORPORATION** 

SECOND: The date of incorporation of the corporation: May 11,1965

- THIRD: One Hundred (100) common shares of the corporation's stock have been issued.
- The board of directors of GREENE-HORNE CORPORATION by Written FOURTH: Action dated the 12th day of February , 2014, unanimously approved a resolution recommending the dissolution of the corporation to the shareholders.

FIFTH: The shareholders of GREENE-HORNE CORPORATION by Written Action dated the 12th day of February, 2014, unanimously approved and adopted the Directors' resolution to dissolve the Corporation and the number of votes in favor of such dissolution were sufficient to authorize the dissolution of the Corporation.

SIXTH: These Articles of Dissolution shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Dissolution have been executed on behalf of

GREENE-HORNE CORPORATION, by its duly authorized officers this 12 day of February,

2014.

## **GREENE-HORNE CORPORATION**

Jose siles

KERMIT R. HORNE, President

Page 1 of 2

Attest:

ANNIE L. HORNE, Secretary

(Corporate Seal)

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of February, 2014, by KERMIT R. HORNE, as President of the Corporation and ANNIE L. HORNE, as Secretary of the Corporation, [v] who are personally known to me or [x] who have produced \_\_\_\_\_ FL Driver License as identification.



Notary Public/State of Florid My Commission Expires: 1-12-2017